

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Province: Rizal

3rd Quarter, CY 2015

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-1	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Cristimar Village, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, Rizal	764,095.11	Cristimar Village, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	CAMORI Builders & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	755,102.27	20-Jul-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-2	Construction of Perimeter Fence & Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Jose & Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, Rizal; a) Construction of Perimeter Fence at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Open Space) at Sitio Hinapao, Brgy. San Jose, b) Repair/Repainting of 14x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Peace Village, Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis	851,860.34	a) Sitio Hinapao, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal; b) Peace Village, Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Jose; b) Brgy. San Luis	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	843,963.45	20-Jul-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-3	Construction of Drainage System of Various Road Lot at COD Compound, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,964,649.20	COD Compound, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Tayuman	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,951,221.47	20-Jul-15	120 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-4	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall) at Brgy. Ithan, Binangonan, Rizal	387,710.41	Brgy. Ithan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Ithan	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando Roy Binangonan, Rizal	382,457.18	20-Jul-15	40 cd

##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-5	Improvement / Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Antipolo & Angono, Rizal; a) Improvement / Repair/Repainting of 12x18m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bagong Nayon II National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, b) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Duraville Homes Phase II, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	653,862.60	a) Bagong Nayon II National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, Rizal; b) Duraville Homes Phase II, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro) Brgy. Mahabang Parang	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	646,116.55	20-Jul-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-6	Improvement/Concreting of Road & Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Improvement of Waiting Shed at Binangonan & Taytay, Rizal; a) Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Jocson St, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, b) Repainting of 10x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at San Isidro Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, c) Improvement of Waiting Shed at Palmera II, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay	621,068.54	a) Jocson St, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal; b) San Isidro Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal; c) Palmera II, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Macamot; b) Brgy. San Isidro; c) Brgy. Dolores	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	613,402.16	20-Jul-15	48 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-7	Rehabilitation of Baras Gymnasium, Baras, Rizal	2,999,869.72	Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Santiago	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,989,126.55	20-Jul-15	80 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-8	Rehabilitation / Concrete Overlay of Road & Repair/Repainting of Stage at Brgy. Nagsulo & Brgy. Navotas, Cardona, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation / Concrete Overlay (portion) of Nagsulo Road, Brgy. Nagsulo, b) Repair/Repainting of Stage at Brgy. Navotas	528,879.68	a) Nagsulo Road, Brgy. Nagsulo, Cardona, Rizal; b) Brgy. Navotas, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Nagsulo; b) Brgy. Navotas	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	522,934.53	20-Jul-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-9	Construction of Farm to Market Road at Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	2,999,902.75	Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	R.S.F. Construction	Francisco G. Santiago 43B Westbank Road, Maybunga	2,985,000.71	20-Jul-15	100 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-10	Construction of Farm to Market Road at Sitio Halang, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	4,998,554.76	Sitio Halang, Brgy. Bayugo, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bayugo	R.S.F. Construction	Francisco G. Santiago 43B Westbank Road, Maybunga	4,984,975.29	20-Jul-15	120 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-11	Construction/Riprapping of (3) Rivers at Brgy. Sipsipin, Palaypalay & Punta, Jalajala, Rizal	2,999,592.45	Brgy. Sipsipin, Palaypalay & Punta, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Sipsipin, Palaypalay & Punta	P.B. GREY Construction	Peter Bayle Grey Rosemar Village, Salangan San Miguel Bulacan	2,988,951.94	20-Jul-15	80 cd

##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-12	Improvement/Asphalt Overlay of Roads at Jalajala & San Mateo, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlay of J. Delos Santos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, b) Asphalt Overlay of A. Luna St., Brgy. Second District, Jalajala, c) Improvement/Asphalt Overlay of Valerio St., Brgy. Dulong Bayan I, San Mateo	2,139,086.25	a) J. Delos Santos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal; b) A. Luna St., Brgy. Second District, Jalajala, Rizal; c) Valerio St., Brgy. Dulong Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	a) Brgy. Bagumbong; b) Brgy. Second District; c) Brgy. Dulong Bayan I	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,128,121.30	20-Jul-15	32 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-13	Construction of CHB Irrigation Canal & Concrete Overlay of Road at Morong & Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of CHB Irrigation Canal for Samahan ng Magtutumana ng Sitio Tabing Ilog, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, b) Concrete Overlay of Interior M.L. Quezon St., Brgy. Kaybuto, Tanay	587,891.06	a) Sitio Tabing Ilog, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal; b) Interior M.L. Quezon St., Brgy. Kaybuto, Tanay, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Guillermo; b) Brgy. Kaybuto	L.D.L. ESPIRITU Builders & Supply	Larry Espiritu Morong, Rizal	581,054.65	20-Jul-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-14	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rigid Type) & Repair/Repainting of Stage at Pililla Elem. School Central, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	412,148.11	Pililla Elem. School Central, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	LANSANG Construction	Jovito Lansang Marikina, City	406,026.28	20-Jul-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-15	Construction of Drainage Canal & Concreting with Riprap Side Protection of Road at Pililla & Jalajala, Rizal; a) Construction of Drainage Canal at Quisao Elem. School, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, b) Concreting with Riprap Side Protection (portion) of Banay-Banay Road, Brgy. Punta, Jalajala	790,697.62	a) Quisao Elem. School, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal; b) Banay-Banay Road, Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal	a) Brgy. Quisao; b) Brgy. Punta	L.D.L. ESPIRITU Builders & Supply	Larry Espiritu Morong, Rizal	784,863.83	20-Jul-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-16	Construction of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Day Care Center) at Metro Manila Hills Subd., Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	1,582,545.05	Metro Manila Hills Subd., Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,569,622.76	20-Jul-15	80 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-17	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares School Bldg. at Brgy. Manggahan & Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Brgy. Manggahan, b) Repair/Repainting of 1-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Macaingalan Elem. School, Sitio Macaingalan, Brgy. Puray	769,836.94	a) Brgy. Manggahan; b) Macaingalan Elem. School, Sitio Macaingalan, Brgy. Puray	a) Brgy. Manggahan; b) Brgy. Puray	CAGER Construction & Supply	Carlos S. Geronimo Rodriguez, Rizal	762,887.47	20-Jul-15	60 cd

###	RIZAL-20JULY2015-18	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Montalban & San Mateo, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Eastwood Greenview Subd., Phase 4, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, b) Repair/Repainting of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Delos Angeles Subd., Brgy. Dulong Bayan II-Malanday, San Mateo	474,651.49	a) Eastwood Greenview Subd., Phase 4, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal; b) Delos Angeles Subd., Brgy. Dulong Bayan II-Malanday, San Mateo, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. Dulong Bayan II-Malanday	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	467,559.76	20-Jul-15	40 cd
###	RIZAL-20JULY2015-19	Construction of Health Center at Brgy. Macabud, Montalban, Rizal	2,639,936.05	Brgy. Macabud, Montalban, Rizal	Brgy. Macabud	CAGER Construction & Supply	Carlos S. Geronimo Rodriguez, Rizal	2,629,230.23	20-Jul-15	120 cd
###	RIZAL-20JULY2015-20	Construction of 2-units Artesian Well at Brgy. Rosario, Montalban, Rizal	360,041.40	Brgy. Rosario, Montalban, Rizal	Brgy. Rosario	CAGER Construction & Supply	Carlos S. Geronimo Rodriguez, Rizal	352,308.28	20-Jul-15	44 cd
###	RIZAL-20JULY2015-21	Improvement/Concreting of J.P. Rizal St. at New San Mateo Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	1,442,827.31	J.P. Rizal St. at New San Mateo Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,430,000.33	20-Jul-15	80 cd
###	RIZAL-20JULY2015-22	Concrete Reblocking of Del Pilar St. (Phase 7), New San Mateo Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	824,714.79	Del Pilar St. (Phase 7), New San Mateo Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	814,705.97	20-Jul-15	60 cd
###	RIZAL-20JULY2015-23	Improvement/Asphalt Overlay of Mars St. (Phase 4), New San Mateo Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	667,721.81	Mars St. (Phase 4), New San Mateo Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	659,693.56	20-Jul-15	32 cd
###	RIZAL-20JULY2015-24	Improvement/Asphalt Overlay of J. Luna St. (Phase 7), New San Mateo Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	575,607.42	J. Luna St. (Phase 7), New San Mateo Subd., Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	569,562.29	20-Jul-15	32 cd
###	RIZAL-20JULY2015-25	Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall) & Const. of 2-seater Comfort Room at Graceland Subd., Brgy. Ampid II, San Mateo, Rizal	879,391.06	Graceland Subd., Brgy. Ampid II, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Ampid II	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	870,341.40	20-Jul-15	60 cd

##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-26	Improvement/Repainting of 17x28m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Justice Vicente Santiago Elem. School, Brgy. Ampid II, San Mateo, Rizal	1,091,765.88	Justice Vicente Santiago Elem. School, Brgy. Ampid II, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Ampid II	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,084,000.01	20-Jul-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-27	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Patricio Jarin Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	412,440.57	Patricio Jarin Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	HANNAHZIEL Builders & Supply	Harold C. Ramos 71 Espiritu St., CCL, Morong, Rizal	404,448.92	20-Jul-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-28	Construction of Drainage System of Road at Brgy. Mamuyao, Tanay, Rizal	1,164,028.18	Brgy. Mamuyao, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Mamuyao	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,150,000.41	20-Jul-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-20JULY2015-29	Various/Repair/Improvement of Ynares Sports Arena & Canteen at Ynares Sports Arena Compound, Pasig City	1,791,642.60	Ynares Sports Arena Compound, Pasig City	Pasig City	JIAN Construction Corporation	Mary Susan Pajara Pasig, City	1,781,739.66	20-Jul-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-1	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Piedra Blanca Subd., Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, Rizal	594,434.75	Piedra Blanca Subd., Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, Rizal	Brgy. San Luis	HANNAHZIEL Builders & Supply	Harold C. Ramos 71 Espiritu St., CCL, Morong, Rizal	586,728.90	14-Aug-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-2	Rehabilitation/Concreting of Pluto St. at Constellation Homes, Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	922,679.08	Constellation Homes, Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	914,295.66	14-Aug-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-3	Construction of Seawall with Pathwalk at Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal	1,827,731.19	Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bangad	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,820,901.78	14-Aug-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-4	Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	858,928.69	Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Tatala	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	850,544.49	14-Aug-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-5	Improvement/Asphalt Overlay of Secondary Roads at Meralco Village, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	1,653,872.51	Meralco Village, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Palangoy	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,643,761.54	14-Aug-15	32 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-6	Improvement/Concreting of Pathwalk with Drainage Canal at Purok I Ibaba, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	821,903.44	Purok I Ibaba, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Kinagatan	HANNAHZIEL Builders & Supply	Harold C. Ramos 71 Espiritu St., CCL, Morong, Rizal	813,935.79	14-Aug-15	60 cd

##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-7	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Kalinawan & Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Kalinawan, b) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Pinagdilawan	488,721.68	a) Brgy. Kalinawan; b) Brgy. Pinagdilawan	a) Brgy. Kalinawan; b) Brgy. Pinagdilawan	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	483,879.78	14-Aug-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-8	Construction of 1-storey, 3-rooms Ynares School Building at Pinagdilawan Elem. School, Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal	3,475,450.58	Pinagdilawan Elem. School, Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pinagdilawan	BONZA Construction & Supply	Norven A. Doblada Binangonan, Rizal	3,463,491.12	14-Aug-15	106 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-9	Repainting (Rubberized Floor) of Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	1,124,190.23	Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,115,777.83	14-Aug-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-10	Repainting (Rubberized Floor) of Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	1,463,347.79	Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,454,663.69	14-Aug-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-11	Repainting (Rubberized Floor) of Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	977,664.97	Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. Sto. Domingo	FERMINDOZA Builders & Construction Ent.	Mark N. Fermindoza Cainta, Rizal	969,671.38	14-Aug-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-12	Repainting (Rubberized Floor) of Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	667,846.79	Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	659,464.09	14-Aug-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-13	Repainting (Rubberized Floor) of Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Roque & Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; a) Repainting (Rubberized Floor) of Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Roque, b) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Arinda Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan	617,601.35	a) Brgy. San Roque; b) Arinda Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan	a) Brgy. San Roque; b) Brgy. San Juan	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	609,839.30	14-Aug-15	40 cd

##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-14	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings & Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon, b) Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Ciudad Grande Subd., Phase I, Brgy. Muzon	1,452,880.73	a) Muzon Elem. School, Brgy. Muzon, b) Ciudad Grande Subd., Phase I, Brgy. Muzon	a) Brgy. Muzon; b) Brgy. Muzon	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	1,443,894.49	14-Aug-15	72 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-15	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building (Type III) at Hapay na Mangga Elementary School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	8,872,928.04	Hapay na Mangga Elementary School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Dolores	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	8,854,079.73	14-Aug-15	180 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-16	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Tapayan Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	2,914,949.74	Sitio Tapayan Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Sta. Ana	BONZA Construction & Supply	Norven A. Doblada Binangonan, Rizal	2,905,846.32	14-Aug-15	88 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-17	Construction of 3-units Artesian Well at Brgy. Concepcion & Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal; a) Construction of 2-units Artesian Well at Brgy. Concepcion, b) Construction of 1-unit Artesian Well at Sitio Kapatagan-Sabangan, Brgy. Pinugay	612,166.69	a) Brgy. Concepcion; b) Sitio Kapatagan-Sabangan, Brgy. Pinugay	a) Brgy. Concepcion; b) Brgy. Pinugay	HANNAHZIEL Builders & Supply	Harold C. Ramos 71 Espiritu St., CCL, Morong, Rizal	604,755.41	14-Aug-15	76 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-18	Concreting of Magsaysay Boulevard Extension (Wawa Park), Baras, Rizal	4,997,361.24	Magsaysay Boulevard Extension (Wawa Park), Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Santiago	P.B. GREY Construction	Peter Bayle Grey Rosemar Village, Salangan San Miguel Bulacan	4,980,000.14	14-Aug-15	120 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-19	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Road at Sitio San Roque, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	999,638.93	Sitio San Roque, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Pinugay	VTCS Construction Enterprises	Veronica F. Patag 163 Dalig St., Brgy. Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal	992,584.85	14-Aug-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-20	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Road at Sitio Tingting, Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, Rizal	819,505.13	Sitio Tingting, Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. San Salvador	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	810,000.28	14-Aug-15	60 cd

##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-21	Completion/Construction of Fence of Multi-Purpose Building & Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Baras, Morong & Jalajala, Rizal; a) Completion of 1-storey Multi-Purpose Building (Sitio Hall & Day Care Center) at Sitio San Roque, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, b) Construction of Fence of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (IMAP) at Sitio Paglabas, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, c) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Bagumbong Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala	1,061,247.81	a) Sitio San Roque, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras; b) Sitio Paglabas, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, c) Bagumbong Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala	a) Brgy. Pinugay; b) Brgy. San Pedro; c) Brgy. Bagumbong	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	1,053,231.35	14-Aug-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-22	Construction of 2-storey, 8-rooms Ynares School Building at University of Rizal System Jalajala Campus, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	11,998,475.08	University of Rizal System Jalajala Campus, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Sipsipin	R.S.F. Construction	Francisco G. Santiago 43B Westbank Road, Maybunga	11,973,558.47	14-Aug-15	208 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-23	Construction of Water System Level II at Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal	2,827,513.87	Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Lubo	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,816,803.26	14-Aug-15	80 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-24	Repair/Repainting of School Bldg. & Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Bagumbayan & Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 2-units, 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Pililla National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Hulo Elem. School, Brgy. Hulo	1,181,961.80	a) Pililla National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan; b) Hulo Elem. School, Brgy. Hulo	a) Brgy. Bagumbayan; b) Brgy. Hulo	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,172,827.26	14-Aug-15	48 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-25	Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 4-rooms Rodriguez School Bldg. and 1-storey, 3-rooms BOD Bldg. at Bugarin Elem. School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	756,254.49	Bugarin Elem. School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Halayhayin	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	750,355.87	14-Aug-15	48 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-26	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Rodriguez Heights Elem. School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	2,618,107.89	Rodriguez Heights Elem. School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	2,607,061.94	14-Aug-15	120 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-27	Construction of Ynares Stage at Brgy. Guinayang, San Mateo, Rizal	769,084.20	Brgy. Guinayang, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guinayang	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	761,073.96	14-Aug-15	60 cd

##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-28	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Sampaloc Elem. School, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	6,199,988.24	Sampaloc Elem. School, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	HANNAHZIEL Builders & Supply	Harold C. Ramos 71 Espiritu St., CCL, Morong, Rizal	6,180,006.43	14-Aug-15	148 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-29	Construction of Tanay-Pinugay Road, Tanay, Rizal	9,999,820.60	Tanay-Pinugay Road, Tanay, Rizal	Tanay-Pinugay Road	P.B. GREY Construction	Peter Bayle Grey Rosemar Village, Salangan San Miguel Bulacan	9,980,000.46	14-Aug-15	160 cd
##	RIZAL-14AUGUST2015-30	Repair and Rehabilitation of Pantay-Buhangin Road at Brgy. Bagumbayan & Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	7,099,977.43	Pantay-Buhangin Road at Brgy. Bagumbayan & Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan & Brgy. Dalig	A.L. SALAZAR Construction, Inc.	Abelardo Salazar San Juan, City	7,080,000.99	14-Aug-15	120 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-1	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Improvement/Concreting with Drainage Canal of Alley at Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Antipolo National High School-Kaysakat Extension, Brgy. San Jose, b) Improvement/Concreting with Drainage Canal of Alley 3, Phase II, Tanza II, Brgy. San Jose	863,263.80	a) Antipolo National High School-Kaysakat Extension, Brgy. San Jose; b) IAlley 3, Phase II, Tanza II, Brgy. San Jose	a) Brgy. San Jose; b)Brgy. San Jose	HANNAHZIEL Builders & Supply	Harold C. Ramos 71 Espiritu St., CCL, Morong, Rizal	856,212.20	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-2	Improvement/Concreting with Drainage Canal of Alley 6 & 16, Phase II, Tanza II, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal; a) Improvement/Concreting with Drainage Canal of Alley 6, b) Improvement / Concreting with Drainage Canal of Alley 16	1,479,070.63	a) Alley 6, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal; b) Alley 16, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal;	Brgy. San Jose	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,469,246.06	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-3	Rehabilitation/Concreting of Uranus St. at Constellation Homes Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	695,235.15	Uranus St. at Constellation Homes Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	687,328.38	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-4	Rehabilitation/Concreting of Road & Improvement/Concreting of Creek Bed & CHB Wall of Creek at Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation / Concreting of Milkyway St. at Constellation Homes Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Improvement/Concreting of Creek Bed & CHB Wall (portion) of Creek at San Lorenzo Compound, Brgy. San Isidro	803,129.84	a) Milkyway St. at Constellation Homes Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; b) San Lorenzo Compound, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. San Isidro	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	796,090.94	16-Sep-15	56 cd

##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-5	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Grandvalley Subd., (Phase II), Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	3,545,229.88	Grandvalley Subd., (Phase II), Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,532,985.22	16-Sep-15	112 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-6	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts at Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal; a) Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Grandvalley Subd., (Phase I), b) Improvement 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Grandvalley Subd., Phase 4	1,805,888.60	a) Grandvalley Subd., (Phase I), Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal; b) Grandvalley Subd., Phase 4, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,797,020.40	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-7	Improvement/Concreting of Road & Pathwalk with Drainage Canal at Angono & Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement / Concreting of Road Lot 32 at Samahang Binhi Riverside, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, b) Improvement / Concreting of Pathwalk with Drainage Canal at Purok I, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan	650,375.29	a) Lot 32 at Samahang Binhi Riverside, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal; b) Purok I, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Vicente; b) Brgy. Kinagatan	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando Roy Binangonan, Rizal	643,949.48	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-8	Improvement/Concreting of Ilang-Ilang St., Purok V, Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	905,407.08	Ilang-Ilang St., Purok V, Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Tatala	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	894,000.83	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-9	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Repair of School Ground at Guronasyon Foundation Inc. National High School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	578,885.19	Guronasyon Foundation Inc. National High School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bilibiran	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	570,852.58	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-10	Installation of Water Distribution Lines for Barangay Water System, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	665,205.37	Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Kinagatan	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	658,941.39	16-Sep-15	28 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-11	Construction of Ynares Stage at Mabuhay Homes, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	720,011.24	Mabuhay Homes, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Darangan	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	712,074.76	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-12	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Greenwoods Executive Village, Area 8, Phase 6, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	3,285,544.23	Greenwoods Executive Village, Area 8, Phase 6, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	R.S.F. Construction	Francisco G. Santiago 43B Westbank Road, Maybunga	3,273,282.34	16-Sep-15	112 cd

##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 13	Repainting/ Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Taytay & Cainta, Rizal; a) Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at URS-Taytay, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, b) Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Anak Pawis Floodway A, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta	553,192.80	a) URS-Taytay, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal; b) Anak Pawis Floodway A, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Juan; b) Brgy. San Juan	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	548,477.63	16-Sep-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 14	Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Provision of Movable Basketball Goal at Taytay & Cainta, Rizal; a) Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at San Juan Resettlement, Floodway B, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, b) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, c) Provision of 1-unit Movable Basketball Goal at Eustaquio Compound, Meralco Village, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay	623,711.86	a) San Juan Resettlement, Floodway B, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal; c) Eustaquio Compound, Meralco Village, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Juan; b) Brgy. San Andres; c) Brgy. San Juan	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	615,706.33	16-Sep-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 15	Improvement/ Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Juan & Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal; a) Improvement of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, b) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at Golden City Subd., Brgy. Dolores, c) Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Monte Vista Heights Subd., Brgy. Dolores	1,295,670.31	a) Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal; b) Golden City Subd., Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal; c) Monte Vista Heights Subd., Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Juan; b) Brgy. Dolores; c) Brgy. Dolores	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	1,286,598.36	16-Sep-15	48 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 16	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Brgy. Sta. Ana & Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Sitio Tapayan Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, b) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan	635,736.21	a) Sitio Tapayan Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal; b) Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Sta. Ana; b) Brgy. San Juan	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	628,927.44	16-Sep-15	48 cd

##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 17	Improvement/Repair of Day Care Center Bldg. & Rehabilitation/Concreting of Road at Baras & Angono, Rizal; a) Improvement/Repair of Day Care Center Bldg. at Brgy. San Jose, Baras, b) Rehabilitation/Concreting (portion) of Doña Maria St., Doña Justa Village, Phase I, Brgy. San Roque, Angono	914,012.85	a) Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal; b) Doña Maria St., Doña Justa Village, Phase I, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Jose; b) Brgy. San Roque	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	906,512.04	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 18	Improvement/Concreting of Road & Concreting of School Ground at Cardona & Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement / Concreting of Road (portion A) at Cardona Government Center, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, b) Improvement / Concreting of School Ground at Exit Gate of Mahabang Parang National High School, Brgy.Mahabang Parang, Binangonan	785,806.00	a) Road (portion A) at Cardona Government Center, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal; b) Mahabang Parang National High School, Brgy.Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Roque; b) Brgy.Mahabang Parang	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	775,000.08	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 19	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Morong & Cardona, Rizal; a) Improvement of 2-units, 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay hall & Health Center) at Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, b) Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona	506,587.09	a) Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal; b)Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Maybancal; b) Brgy. Del Remedio	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	498,674.20	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 20	Asphalt Overlay of Roads at Cardona & Angono, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlay of San Carlos St. & San Pedro St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, b) Asphalt Overlay (portion) of Col. Guido St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono	1,563,784.02	a) San Carlos St. & San Pedro St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal; b) Col. Guido St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. Del Remedio; b) Brgy. San Roque	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,553,519.64	16-Sep-15	32 cd

##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 21	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg., School Canteen & Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Pililla, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Halayhayin Elem. School, Brgy. Halayhayin, b) Repair/Repainting of School Canteen at Niogan Elem. School, Brgy. Niogan, c) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Quisao National High School, Brgy. Quisao	804,363.47	a) Halayhayin Elem. School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal; b) Niogan Elem. School, Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal; c) Quisao National High School, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	a) Brgy. Halayhayin; b) Brgy. Niogan; c) Brgy. Quisao	E. PASCUAL Construction	Eric G. Pascual Morong, Rizal	796,561.00	16-Sep-15	48 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 22	Repair/Repainting of 1-storey, 3-rooms Ynares School Bldg., 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Ynares Stage at Bugarin Elem. School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	649,754.20	Bugarin Elem. School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Halayhayin	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	641,680.89	16-Sep-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 23	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. and Repair of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Morong & Teresa, Rizal; a) Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Day Care Center) at Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, b) Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Health Center) at Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, c) Repair / Repainting of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, d) Repair of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Teresa Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa	835,361.46	a) Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizak; c) Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa; d) Teresa Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Guillermo; b) Brgy. San Guillermo; c) Brgy. Poblacion; d) Brgy. Dalig	E. PASCUAL Construction	Eric G. Pascual Morong, Rizal	829,094.97	16-Sep-15	44 cd

##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 24	Construction of Suspension Footbridge & Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal; a) Construction of Suspension Footbridge at Sitio Malasia to Bagong Sigla, Brgy. Puray, b) Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Puray	1,768,472.15	a) Sitio Malasia to Bagong Sigla, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal; b) Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	a) Brgy. Puray; b) Brgy. Puray	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,758,876.27	16-Sep-15	72 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 25	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Congressville Subd., Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	3,309,324.18	Congressville Subd., Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	Brgy. Manggahan	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,297,396.69	16-Sep-15	116 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 26	Concreting of Road Lot 9, Consolacion District # 6 Subd., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	806,576.23	Road Lot 9, Consolacion District # 6 Subd., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	796,579.90	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 27	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Construction of Demountable Stage with Riser & Podium at Pililla & Tanay, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, b) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Stage at Brgy. Tinucan, Tanay, c) Repair/Repainting of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Senior Citizens Bldg.) at Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, d) Construction of Demountable Stage with Riser & Podium at Aldea National High School, Southville 10, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay	1,152,403.61	a) Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal; b) Brgy. Tinucan, Tanay, Rizal; c) Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal; d) Aldea National High School, Southville 10, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Niogan; b) Brgy. Tinucan; c) Brgy. Takungan; d) Brgy. Plaza Aldea	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,143,586.16	16-Sep-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL- 16SEPTEMBER2015- 28	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Laiban Road, Brgy. Laiban, Tanay, Rizal	1,215,116.19	Laiban Road, Brgy. Laiban, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Laiban	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,202,000.40	16-Sep-15	60 cd

##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-29	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Dalig & Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Teresa Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, b) Repair/Repainting of 19x34m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Teresa Municipal Hall Compound, Brgy. Poblacion	2,204,451.78	a) Teresa Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal; b) Teresa Municipal Hall Compound, Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal	a) Brgy. Dalig; b) Brgy. Poblacion	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	2,193,753.67	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-16SEPTEMBER2015-30	Construction of Perimeter Fence at Pantay Elem. School, Sitio Pantay, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	1,294,611.27	Pantay Elem. School, Sitio Pantay, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,284,691.72	16-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-29SEPTEMBER2015-1	Rehabilitation of Pathwalk with Drainage Canal & Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Dela Paz & Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation of Pathwalk with Drainage Canal at Blk. 18, 17 & 16, Phase III-B, Purok Imelda, Brgy. Dela Paz, b) Improvement of 12x18m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bagong Nayon II National High School, Brgy. San Isidro	851,526.74	a) Blk. 18, 17 & 16, Phase III-B, Purok Imelda, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, Rizal; b) Bagong Nayon II National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, Rizal	a) Brgy. Dela Paz; b) Brgy. San Isidro	HANNAHZIEL Builders & Supply	Harold C. Ramos 71 Espiritu St., CCL, Morong, Rizal	841,526.65	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-29SEPTEMBER2015-2	Improvement/Concreting of Pathwalks with Drainage Canal at Phase II-A, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, Rizal	1,005,862.21	Phase II-A, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	996,480.73	29-Sep-15	80 cd
##	RIZAL-29SEPTEMBER2015-3	Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Hinapao, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal	727,875.85	Sitio Hinapao, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	719,871.34	29-Sep-15	44 cd
##	RIZAL-29SEPTEMBER2015-4	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & School at Antipolo & Taytay, Rizal; a) Improvement of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio Villa Leyva, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, b) Various Improvement at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay	800,083.15	a) Sitio Villa Leyva, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, Rizal; b) Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Sta. Cruz; b) Brgy. Dolores	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	793,136.96	29-Sep-15	60 cd

##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015 5	Rehabilitation/Concrete Reblocking of M.L. Quezon Extension, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	2,838,891.79	M.L. Quezon Extension, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	2,828,388.73	29-Sep-15	100 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015 6	Rehabilitation/Concreting of Roads at Constellation Homes Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation / Concreting of Moon St. & Jupiter St. at Constellation Homes Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Rehabilitation / Concreting of Galaxy St. & Jupiter St. at Constellation Homes Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro	1,416,463.90	a) Constellation Homes Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; b) Galaxy St. & Jupiter St. at Constellation Homes Phase I, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. San Isidro	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,402,933.52	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015 7	Construction of Perimeter Fence of Open Space at Grandvalley Subd. Phase I, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	1,108,694.60	Grandvalley Subd. Phase I, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	ASM FRANCISCO Construction & Development Corporation	Alfredo Francisco Taytay, Rizal	1,100,074.32	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015 8	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Raftar Type) at Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	2,696,440.72	Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Janosa	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,685,445.24	29-Sep-15	92 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015 9	Construction of Drainage Canal and Repair/Repainting/Impr. Of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Macamot & Brgy. Pila-Pila, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of L. Cerrero St., Brgy. Macamot, b) Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall) at Brgy. Pila-Pila	694,127.21	a) L. Cerrero St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Pila-Pila, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Macamot; b) Brgy. Pila-Pila	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	686,122.40	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015 10	Repair/Repainting of 16x25m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Raftar Type) at Brgy. Tabon, Binangonan, Rizal	788,325.41	Brgy. Tabon, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Tabon	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando Roy Binangonan, Rizal	780,654.37	29-Sep-15	40 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015 11	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Senior Citizens Office) at Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,784,680.37	Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Mahabang Parang	R.S. MESA Construction Corporation	Reginald Mesa Binangonan, Rizal	1,774,637.58	29-Sep-15	120 cd

##	RIZAL-29SEPTEMBER2015-12	Construction of Wharf at Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal	1,929,748.43	Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bombong	DUKHEA Construction	Brian Dagle Ferido National Rd., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,919,759.22	29-Sep-15	68 cd
##	RIZAL-29SEPTEMBER2015-13	Asphalt Overlay of Roads at Brgy. Concepcion and Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlay (portion) of F. Manalo St., Brgy. Concepcion, b) Asphalt Overlay of Various Roads at Brgy. San Salvador	3,811,994.94	a) F. Manalo St., Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Salvador, Baras, Rizal	a) Brgy. Concepcion; b) Brgy. San Salvador	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	3,799,527.24	29-Sep-15	32 cd
##	RIZAL-29SEPTEMBER2015-14	Construction of Ynares Stage & Tennis/Badminton Court at Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal; a) Construction of Ynares Stage at Eusebio Ocampo Elem. School, Brgy. Lambac, b) Construction of Tennis/Badminton Court at Brgy. Lambac	1,522,330.26	a) Eusebio Ocampo Elem. School, Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal; b) Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Lambac; b) Brgy. Lambac	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	1,512,604.45	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-29SEPTEMBER2015-15	Repair/Repainting/Installation of Hanging Goal of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair/Repainting of School Bldg. at Cardona & Taytay, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) & Ynares Stage at Brgy. Patunhay, Cardona, b) Installation of Hanging Goal of 12x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at University of Rizal System Cardona, Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, c) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms DepEd School Bldg. at Rosario Ocampo Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay	1,319,320.36	a) Brgy. Patunhay, Cardona, Rizal; b) University of Rizal System Cardona, Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, Rizal; c) Rosario Ocampo Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Patunhay; b) Brgy. Dalig; c) Brgy. San Juan	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,310,304.62	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-29SEPTEMBER2015-16	Improvement of 16x36m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Construction of Stage at Old Municipal Hall Compound, Brgy. First District, Jalajala, Rizal	1,862,626.52	Old Municipal Hall Compound, Brgy. First District, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. First District	KIT UBIADAS Construction	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,854,647.69	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL-29SEPTEMBER2015-17	Construction (portion) of Fence at Pagkalinawan Elem. School, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal	574,214.98	Pagkalinawan Elem. School, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Pagkalinawan	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	566,219.43	29-Sep-15	60 cd

##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 18	Asphalt Overlay at Bonifacio St., Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal	1,305,466.56	Bonifacio St., Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Lubo	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,296,768.66	29-Sep-15	32 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 19	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Jalajala National High School, Brgy. Special Distric, Jalajala, Rizal	2,633,856.30	Jalajala National High School, Brgy. Special Distric, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Special Distric	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	2,622,867.71	29-Sep-15	120 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 20	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal of Roads at Morong & Teresa, Rizal; a) Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of R. Mata St., Sitio Labak, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, b) Construction of Drainage Canal at G. Natividad St., Brgy. Dulumbayan, Teresa	1,160,771.86	a) R. Mata St., Sitio Labak, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal; b) G. Natividad St., Brgy. Dulumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Guillermo; b) Brgy. Dulumbayan	L.D.L. ESPIRITU Builders & Supply	Larry Espiritu Morong, Rizal	1,151,779.36	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 21	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of J. P. Rizal St., Brgy. Imatong, Pililla, Rizal	987,506.99	J. P. Rizal St., Brgy. Imatong, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Imatong	GUIYANGCO Construction & Supply	Venerando N. Guiyangco, Jr. Tomas Claudio Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	979,703.98	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 22	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Raftar Type) at Sitio Libis, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	3,306,424.54	Sitio Libis, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Quisao	R.S.F. Construction	Francisco G. Santiago 43B Westbank Road, Maybunga	3,294,431.55	29-Sep-15	112 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 23	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg./Health Center and Construction of Welcome Arc at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 1-storey,6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at School, Sitio Tanag, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Repair/Repainting of Tagumpay Health Center at Brgy. San Jose, c) Construction of Welcome Arc at Isla Montalban Heights, Brgy. San Jose	991,232.37	a) Sitio Tanag, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal; c) Isla Montalban Heights, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. San Jose; c) Brgy. San Jose	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	983,356.98	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 24	Rehabilitation/Regravelling & Riprapping of Road & Rehabilitation of Spillway at Brgy. Mascap, Montalban, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation/Regravelling & Riprapping (portion) of Kislatan Road, Brgy. Mascap, b) Rehabilitation of Spillway Bridge #4, Sitio Mahabang Buhangin, Brgy. Mascap	2,698,824.42	a) Kislatan Road, Brgy. Mascap, Montalban, Rizal; b) Bridge #4, Sitio Mahabang Buhangin, Brgy. Mascap, Montalban, Rizal	a) Brgy. Mascap; b) Brgy. Mascap	SAN IGMEDIO Builders, Inc.	Mario C. Sandil Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	2,682,464.91	29-Sep-15	80 cd

##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 25	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Manggahan National High School, Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	1,570,689.45	Manggahan National High School, Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	Brgy. Manggahan	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,560,881.42	29-Sep-15	68 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 26	Repair/Repainting of Various Ynares School Bldg. at Maly Elem. School, Brgy. Maly, San Mateo, Rizal	1,814,987.16	Maly Elem. School, Brgy. Maly, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Maly	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,800,418.61	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 27	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Bayucan Road, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	1,494,545.47	Bayucan Road, Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Cuyambay	CPF Construction	Cecil P. Francisco Cardona, Rizal	1,485,412.41	29-Sep-15	80 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 28	Improvement/Concreting (portion) of Sandal St, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	1,504,782.49	Sandal St, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Daraitan	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,495,791.31	29-Sep-15	72 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 29	Concreting (portion) of Road B (going to San Andres Elem. School), Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	868,234.94	Road B (going to San Andres Elem. School), Brgy. San Andres, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	860,461.05	29-Sep-15	60 cd
##	RIZAL- 29SEPTEMBER2015- 30	Riprapping for Slope Protection (portion) of Creek at Sitio Pulang Lupa, Brgy. Dulumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	1,233,325.71	Sitio Pulang Lupa, Brgy. Dulumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Dulumbayan	L.D.L. ESPIRITU Builders & Supply	Larry Espiritu Morong, Rizal	1,224,315.07	29-Sep-15	60 cd

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(Sgd) Provincial Treasurer
Chairman - BAC

Atty. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(Sgd) Provincial Legal Officer
Vice-Chairman - BAC

PRISCILLA R. PADUA
(Sgd) Provincial Budget Officer
Member - BAC

RUSSEL GUILLER C. YNARES
(Sgd) Provincial Administrator
Member - BAC

Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
(Sgd) Provincial Engineer
Member - BAC

**Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

OFFICE: Rizal Provincial Government

REFERENCE NO.	DATE OF BIDDING	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC	BID AMOUNT	WINNING BIDDER/S	ADDRESS OF BIDDER
3240739	6-Jul-2015	Utility Vehicle	1,583,000.00	1,573,200.00	JABEZ MOTOR CORPORATION	Dasmariñas, Cavite
3243275	8-Jul-2015	Drugs and Medicines	1,342,841.50	321,807.50	BLUENTERPRISES	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
				340,968.00	MT. SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				337,995.85	BIO-FIL PHARMA MARKETING CORP.	Verdant Acres Subd., Las Piñas City
				326,947.30	CGMP MEDICAL DISTRIBUTORS	San Rafael, Rodriguez Rizal
3243603	8-Jul-2015	Refill, Medical Oxygen	1,157,280.00	1,072,280.00	INGASCO, INC.	Ortigas Center, Pasig City
3258020	15-Jul-2015	Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	2,230,817.14	109,752.20	BLUENTERPRISES	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
				146,615.50	JERR MARKETING	Tomas Mapua St., Sta. Cruz, Manila
				177,681.99	PATIENT CARE CORPORATION	San Fernando, Pampanga
				774,479.00	MT. SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				212,444.07	MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City
				603,260.60	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
3258115	15-Jul-2015	Mini Dump Truck	4,950,000.00	4,825,000.00	MARKETMERGE, INC.	Calasiao, Pangasinan
3270492	23-Jul-2015	Tablet Armchair	780,000.00	780,000.00	RMZ ENTERPRISES	Talipapa, Novaliches Quezon City
3315543	13-Aug-2015	Mini Dump Truck	997,500.00	997,500.00	MARKETMERGE, INC.	Calasiao, Pangasinan
3326211	24-Aug-2015	Monobloc & Kiddie Chair	1,312,500.00	1,312,500.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
3326201	24-Aug-2015	Uniform	765,000.00	731,000.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
3327106	24-Aug-2015	Tent with Tubular Framing	2,145,000.00	2,092,500.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
3328919	24-Aug-2015	Motorcycle with Cargo Type Sidecar	1,920,000.00	1,808,000.00	K SERVICIO TRADE INC.	Cubao, Quezon City
3330777	25-Aug-2015	Ambulance	1,930,000.00	1,902,900.00	JABEZ MOTOR CORPORATION	Dasmariñas, Cavite
3333161	25-Aug-2015	Patrol Motorcycle with Sidecar	3,218,000.00	3,029,600.00	K SERVICIO TRADE INC.	Cubao, Quezon City
3349475	1-Sep-2015	Drugs and Medicines	552,096.00	543,581.00	AYSCEE ENTERPRISES	Pasong Tamo, Quezon City
3382009	22-Sep-2015	Cargo Type Truck	1,070,000.00	1,070,000.00	ISUZU AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP INC.	Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(Sgd) BAC Chairman

ATTY. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(Sgd) BAC Vice -Chairman

RUSSEL GUILLER C. YNARES
(Sgd) BAC Member

PRISCILLA R. PADUA
(Sgd) BAC Member

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
(Sgd) BAC Member

